First District Mobile
May-July 2014
(by community)

Milwaukee County

Franklin: 1:00-2:00pm at the Franklin Police Department, 9455 West Loomis Road, on Tuesday, May
6‘h,hThursday, May 22", Tuesday, June 3", Thursday, June 19", Tuesday, July 1%, and Thursday, July
17"

Greendale: 9:00-10:00am at the Greendale Safety Center, 5911 West Grange Avenue, on Tuesday, May
6‘h,hThursday, May 22", Tuesday, June 3", Thursday, June 19", Tuesday, July 1%, and Thursday, July
17",

Hales Corners: 11:00-12:00pm at the Hales Corners Village Hall, 5635 South New Berlin Road, on
Tuesday, May 6", Thursday, May 22", Tuesday, June 3, Thursday, June 19", Tuesday, July 1%, and
Thursday, July 17"

Oak Creek: 3:00-4:00pm at the Oak Creek Police Department, 301 West Ryan Road, on Tuesday, May

Gt“,hThursday, May 22", Tuesday, June 3, Thursday, June 19", Tuesday, July 1%, and Thursday, July
17"

Waukesha County

Muskego: 3:00-4:00pm at the Muskego Police Department, W183 S8150 Racine Avenue, on Thursday,
May 29", Tuesday, June 10", and Thursday, June 26".

Mukwonago: At the Mukwonago Police Department, 627 South Rochester Street, on Tuesday, May 13"
from 11:00am-12:00pm, Thursday, May 29" from 9:00-10:00am, Tuesday, June 10" from 11:00am-
12:00pm, Thursday, June 26" from 11:00am-12:00pm, and Tuesday, July 8" from 11:00am-12:00pm.

Eagle: 2:45-3:45pm at the Eagle Fire Department, 126 East Main Street, on Tuesday, May 20",
Thursday, June 5", Tuesday, June 17", and Thursday, July 3".

Big Bend: At the Big Bend City Hall, W23059185 Nevins Street, on Tuesday, May 13" from 3:00-
4:00pm, Thursday, May 29" from 1:00-2:00pm, Tuesday, June 10" from 1:00-2:00pm, and Tuesday, July
8" from 3:00-4:00pm.

North Prairie: At the North Prairie Village Hall, 130 N. Harrison Street, on Thursday, May 8" from
2:45-3:45pm, Tuesday, May 20" from 1:00-2:00pm, Thursday, June 5" from 1:00-2:00pm, Thursday,
July 3" from 1:00-2:00pm, and Tuesday, July 15" from 2:45pm-3:45pm.

Town of Vernon: At the Town of Vernon Fire Department, W223 S7475 Woodland Avenue, Big Bend,
on Tuesday, May 13" from 1:00-2:00pm, Thursday, May 29" from 11:00am-12:00pm, Thursday, June
26" from 1:00-2:00pm, and Tuesday, July 8" from 1:00-2:00pm.



Waukesha County (continued)

Town of Genesee: At the Genesee Town Hall, S43 W3191 Highway 83, Genesee Depot, on Thursday,
May 8" from 1:00-2:00pm, Tuesday, May 20" from 11:15am-12:15pm, Thursday, June 5" from
11:15am-12:15pm, Tuesday, June 17" from 1:00-2:00pm, Tuesday, July 15" from 1:00-2:00pm.

Wales: At the Wales Village Hall, 129 South Main Street, on Thursday, May 8" from 11:15am-12:15pm,
Tuesday, May 20" from 9:30-10:30am, Tuesday, June 17" from 11:15am-12:15pm, Thursday, July 3"
from 11:15am-12:15pm, Tuesday, July 15" from 11:15am-12:15pm.

Dousman: 9:30-10:30am at the Dousman Village Hall, 118 South Main Street, on Thursday, May 8",
Thursday, June 5", Tuesday, June 17", Thursday, July 3", and Tuesday, July 15"

Walworth County

East Troy: 9:00-10:00am at the East Troy Police Department, 2015 Energy Drive, on Tuesday, May 13",
Tuesday, June 10", Thursday, June 26", and Tuesday, July 8™.

Elkhorn: At the Walworth County Sheriff’s Department, 1770 County Road NN, on Tuesday, May 27"
from 9:00-10:00am, Thursday, June 12" from 3:00-4:00pm, Tuesday, June 24" from 3:00-4:00pm, and
Thursday, July 10" from 9:00-10:00am.

Delavan: 3:00-4:00pm at the Delavan Municipal Building, 123 South 2™ Street, on Wednesday, May
14™ Wednesday, May 28", Wednesday, June 11", Wednesday, June 25", and Wednesday, July 9"

Darien: 1:30-2:30pm at the Darien Village Hall/Police Department, 20 North Wisconsin Street, on
Wednesday, May 14", Wednesday, May 28", Wednesday, June 11", Wednesday, June 25", and
Wednesday, July 9",

Genoa City: 9:00-10:00am at the Genoa City Village Hall, 715 Walworth Street, on Wednesday, May
21%, Wednesday, June 18" and Wednesday, July 16"

Lake Geneva: 9:00-10:00am at the Lake Geneva Police Department, 626 Geneva Street, on Thursday,
May 15", Thursday, June 12", Tuesday June 24™ and Thursday, July 31

Williams Bay: At the Williams Bay Police Department, 250 Williams Street, on Thursday, May 15"
from 11:00am-12:00pm, Tuesday, May 27" from 3:00-4:00pm, Thursday, June 12" from 11:00am-
12:00pm, Tuesday, June 24™ from 11:00am-12:00pm, Thursday, July 10™ from 3:00-4:00pm, and
Thursday, July 31* from 11:00am-12:00pm.

Sharon: At the Sharon Village Hall, 125 Plain Street, on Thursday, May 15" from 3:00-4:00pm,
Tuesday, May 27" from 11:00am-12:00pm, Thursday, June 12" from 1:00-2:00pm, Thursday, July 10"
from 11:00am-12:00pm, and Thursday, July 31* from 3:00-4:00pm.

Walworth: 1:00-2:00pm at the Walworth Village Hall, 227 North Main Street, on Thursday, May 15"
Tuesday, May 27", Tuesday, June 24™, Thursday, July 10", and Thursday, July 31



Racine County

Burlington: At the Burlington Police Department, 224 East Jefferson Street on Wednesday, May 7" from
11:00am-12:00pm, and Wednesday, June 4" from 9:00-10:00am.

Town of Waterford: 9:00-10:00am at the Waterford Police Department, 415 North Milwaukee, on
Wednesday, May 7™ and Wednesday, July 2™.

Union Grove: At the Union Grove Municipal Building, 925 15™ Avenue, on Wednesday, May 7" from
1:00-2:00pm, Wednesday, June 4™ 11:00am-12:00pm, and Wednesday, July 2" from 11:00am-12:00pm.

Sturtevant: At the Sturtevant Police Department, 2801 89" Street, on Wednesday, May 7" from 3:00-
4:00pm, Wednesday, June 4™ from 1:00-2:00pm, and Wednesday, July 2™ from 1:00-2:00pm.

Village of Mount Pleasant: 3:00-4:00pm at the Mount Pleasant Police Department, 8811 Campus Drive,
on Wednesday, June 4", and Wednesday, July 2.

Kenosha County

Bristol: At the Kenosha County Center, 19600 75" Street, on Wednesday, May 21 from 3:00-4:00pm,
Wednesday, June 18" from 1:00-200pm, and Wednesday, July 16" from 1:00-2:00pm.

Silver Lake: At the Silver Lake Village Hall, 113 South 1% Street, on Wednesday, May 21 from 1:00-
2:00pm, and Wednesday, June 18" from 11:00am-12:00pm.

Pleasant Prairie: 3:00-4:00pm at the Roger Prange Municipal Building, 8600 Green Bay Road, on
Wednesday, June 18" and Wednesday, July 16™.

Twin Lakes: 11:00-12:00pm at the Twin Lakes Police Department, 920 Lance Drive, on Wednesday,
May 21%, and Wednesday, July 16™.

Rock County

Milton: 9:30-10:30am at the Milton Police Department, 120 Parkview Drive, on Wednesday, May 14"
Wednesday, May 28", Wednesday, June 11", Wednesday, June 25" and Wednesday July 9.

Clinton: 11:30-12:30pm at the Clinton Village Hall, 301 Cross Street, on Wednesday, May 14"
Wednesday, May 28", Wednesday, June 11", Wednesday, June 25", and Wednesday, July 9".
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